

\206

CONTEMPT P.(Civil) 81 OF 2000

Item No. 2

Court No.2

SECTION PIL

A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Conmt. Petition (C) No.81/2000 in W.P(Civil)No.821/90

COMMON CAUSE 'A' REGISTERED SOCIETY

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

With CONMT.PET.(Civil)No.88/2000

(With appln. for intervention)

I.A. No. 7-8 in W.P.(C) No.821/90 & 320/93

(For directions and impleadment)

Date : 01/03/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Arvind K. Nigam, Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

Ms. Shomula Bakshi,Adv.

In-Person,Adv.

Mr. Shanti Bhushan,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.

Mr. Harender Choudhary, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. A.K. Ganguly,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Syed Shahid Hussain Rizvi,Adv.

Mr. T.V. Ratnam,Adv.

Mr. Ravi P. Mehrotra,Adv.

Ms. Deepti R. Mehrotra,Adv.

Mr. Garvesh Kabra,Adv.

For State of A.P.Ms. D. Bharthi Reddy,Adv.

Mr. B. Vikas,Adv.

Mr. S.S. Shinde,Adv.

Mr. M.K. Giri, Adv.

-2-

Mr. Manish Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

Ms. Priya Hingorani,Adv.

M/s J.B. Dadachanji & Co.,Adv.

For SCBAMr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr.Adv.

Mr. R.S. Suri,Adv.

Mr. S.P. Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj,Adv.

Mr. Shishir Singh, Adv.

UPON perusing the papers, the Court made the following

O R D E R

List these matters before a bench of which Hon'ble Mr. Justice N. Santosh Hegde and Hob'ble Mr . Justice B.P. Singh are not member.

(GANGA THAKUR)  
PS TO REGISTRAR

(PREM PRAKASH)  
COURT MASTER