

A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Contempt Petition (C) No.81/2000 in W.P.(C) No.821/1990

COMMON CAUSE 'A REGISTERED SOCIETY

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(with office report)

(For final disposal)

with

CONMT.PET.(Civil)No.88/2000 in W.P.(C) No.821/1990

(with appln.(s) for intervention and impleading party)

(for final disposal)

with I.A. No.7 in W.P.(C) No.821/1990 W.P.(C) No.320/1993

(for directions)

Date : 20/09/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Shanti Bhushan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv. (in person)

Mr. Vishal Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Narinder Verma, Adv.

For Applicants

in I.A. No. 7

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

For Petitioners/

Mr. Arvind K. Nigam, Adv.

Respondents/

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

for U.T. Chandigarh Ms. Shomila Bakshi, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Adv.

Mr. Syed Shahid Hussain Rizvi, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

Mr. R.S. Suri, Adv.

Ms. Priya Hingorani, Adv.

Mr. D.N. Mishra, Adv. for

M/s J.B. Dadachanji & Co.

Mr. S.P. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.

Mr. K.P. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shishir Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.

Mr. P.H. Parekh, Adv.

Mr. H.S. Chaudhary, Adv.

Ms. Meena Saxena, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Shinde, Adv.

Mr. M.K. Giri, Adv.

Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Manish Sharma, Adv.

Ms.Sunita Sharma, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For State of Haryana

Mr. Ajay Siwach, Adv.

Mr. Pardeep Dahiya, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Sharma, Adv.

Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

For State of U.P.

Mr. Ravi P. Mehrotra, Adv.

Mrs. Deepti R. Mehrotra, Adv.

Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.

For State of A.P.

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

Mr. P. Vinay Kumar, Adv.

For Bar Council
of India.

Mr. M.N. Krishnamani, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Sachdeva, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. A.S. Chandhiok, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ritesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Manwinder Arora, Adv.

Ms. Ritika Sehgal, Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.

UPON perusing the papers, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Shanti Bhushan, learned senior counsel commenced his arguments at

10.50 A.M. and concluded at 11.40 A.M. Thereafter, Mr. K.K. Venugopal learned

senior counsel commenced his arguments and concluded at 1.00 P.M. Thereafter,

Mr.

P.H. Parekh, learned counsel commenced his arguments at 2.00 P.M. and concluded at

2.25 P.M. Thereafter, Mr. A.S. Chandhiok, learned senior counsel commenced his

arguments and concluded at 2.40 P.M. Thereafter, Mr. M.N. Krishn
amani learned

senior counsel addressed the court for five minutes. Thereafter, Mr. Sha
nti Bhushan

learned senior counsel made his reply submissions upto 3.00 P.M. Thereafter, Mr. K.
K.

Venugopal, learned senior counsel addressed the Court upto 3.05 P.M. Hearing stand
s

concluded. Order reserved.

(K.K. Chawla)

(Jasbir Singh

Court Master

Court Maste

)
r