

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 81 OF 2000 IN W.P(C) 821/1990

COMMON CAUSE 'A REGISTERED SOCIETY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 88 of 2000 IN W.P.(C) NO.821/1990 & 320/1993
WITH I.A.NO.7 IN W.P.(C) NO.821/1990 & 320/1993
(For directions)

HEARD BY HON'BLE S.N. VARIAVA, AR. LAKSHMANAN AND S.H. KAPADIA, JJ)

Date: 28/09/2005 These Petitions were called on for orders today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.
Petitioner-in person

For Respondent(s)

M/S J.B. Dadachanji & Co. ,Adv
Mr. P. Parmeswaran ,Adv
Mr. R.S. Suri ,Adv
Mr. T.V. Ratnam ,Adv
Petitioner-In-Person
Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan ,Adv
Mr. S.P. Sharma ,Adv
Ms. Priya Hingorani ,Adv
Mr. Syed Shahid Hussain Rizvi ,Adv
Mr. Sanjeev Sachdeva, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Shinde, Adv. for
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice S.N. Variava sitting in Court No.4 pronounced the orders of

the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice S.N. Variava, Hon'ble Dr. Justice AR.

Lakshmanan and Hon'ble Mr. Justice S.H. Kapadia.

The Contempt Petitions and I.A. stand disposed off.

(R.K. DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)
COURT MASTER

(Signed non-reportable order is placed on the file)